This is information on a product in full production.
March 2013 DocID15242 Rev 4 1/23
23
TSV630, TSV630A,
TSV631, TSV631A
Rail-to-rail input/output, 60 μA, 880 kHz, 5 V CMOS
operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data

L 0.10 0.35 0.60 0.004 0.013 0.023
K 0 ° 10 ° 0 ° 10 °
Ordering information TSV630, TSV630A, TSV631, TSV631A
22/23 DocID15242 Rev 4
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Table 11. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSV630ILT
-40°C to +125°C
SOT23-6
Tape and reel
K108
TSV630ICT SC70-6 K18
TSV631ILT SOT23-5 K109
TSV631ICT SC70-5 K19
TSV631IYLT(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q002 or equivalent.
SOT23-5 K10C
TSV630AILT SOT23-6 K141
TSV630AICT SC70-6 K41
TSV631AILT SOT23-5 K142
TSV631AICT SC70-5 K42
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
19-Dec-2008 1 Initial release.
17-Aug-2009 2
Added root part numbers TSV630A and TSV631A on
cover page.
13-Aug-2012 3
– Corrected the “Equivalent input noise voltage” values
in Table 3, 5 and 6.